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Technical specifications

Fully automatic LOCATELLI lathe with PLC Control with touch screen for the production of small
turned wooden items till 80mm diameter like wooden toys, knobs,handles and many others.
Rough material should be square from a mimum of 20x20mm up to a maximum of 85x85mm.

Maximum length of wooden stocks
Maximum turning length

Square wooden stocks sections
Maximum turning diameter
Average length of the waste
Spindle motor

Pump motor

Total power installed

Overall noise

Machine weight

Locatelli Macchine S.r.l.
Via Maestri del Lavoro, 21-27C
24048 Treviolo, BG - Italy

1000 mm - with tolerance 200 mm

with hole 120 mm / without hole 150 mm
from 20x20mm up to 85x85mm

80mm

40mm

4/5,5Hp

3 Hp

11 Kw

less than 85 decibels

2290 Kg
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