





Fully automatic LOCATELLI lathe with PLC Control with touch screen for the production of small turned wooden items till 80mm diameter like wooden toys, knobs, handles and many others. Rough material should be square from a mimum of 20x20mm up to a maximum of 85x85mm.

Maximum length of wooden stocks	1000 mm - with tolerance 200 mm
Maximum turning length	with hole 120 mm / without hole 150 mm
Square wooden stocks sections	from 20x20mm up to 85x85mm
Maximum turning diameter	80mm
Average length of the waste	40mm
Spindle motor	4 / 5,5 Hp
Pump motor	3 Hp
Total power installed	11 Kw
Overall noise	less than 85 decibels
Machine weight	2290 Kg











